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279/808 responses

35% of students responded
15% Freshmen
22% Sophomores
37% Juniors
26% Seniors

47% Male, 53% Female

STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS
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* 120 Responses

* Respondents had students in

6th-12th grades

* 18% Male, 82% Female

PARENT DEMOGRAPHICS

Doniphan West

* # of respondents -highest degree Hiawatha

<1% not HS graduate
2% GED

15% HS grad

14% Certificate

16% Associate’s Degree
34% BA Degree

13% Master’s Degree
4% Professional Degree

Horton

Troy

Riverside

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

Which district does your child (or children) attend?

90% 100%



BUSINESS DEMOGRAPHICS

Level of education your employees need in
67/263 responses order to be hired at your business

25% responses g

Certificate

Business location (1-2 years)

Associate's
Degree (2...

Brown
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Bachelor's
Degree (4...

Master's
Degree (6...

Professional
Degree



BUSINESS DEMOGRAPHICS

How many employees do you have?
45%, 1-9
19%, 10-19
15%, 20-29
3%, 30-39
2%, 40-49
6%, 50-59
1%, 60-69
4%, 70-79
2%, 80-89
2%, 120-129
1%, Over 150

20-29
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40-49 I
50-59
60-69 I
70-79 j
80-389 I

90-99
100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149

Over 150
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Do we have data on
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jobs available in
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counties?
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RESEARCH SUMMARY

value
affordable

No major barriers
schedules were better
aligned

business needs match student interest
continue to work together to review training
needs and gaps that exist

adding technical programs



RESEARCH SUMMARY

(78%) of students plan to attain an associate’s degree or higher.
want to come back to NE KS

align student compensation expectations,
training/education, and job availability in NE Kansas

better prepared to work in team structures
better prepared to solve problems and make decisions.

“Shared Performance Expectations,”

focus on teaching career pathways that include non-
academic skills



RESEARCH SUMMARY

collaboration

education
about available opportunities

job shadowing internship opportunities

Enhance career education



STUDENT/PARENT QUESTIONS



Certificate
(1-2 years)

Associate's
Degree (2...

Bachelor's
Degree (4...

Master's
Degree (6...

Professional
Degree

High School
Diploma

Undecided
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HIGHEST LEVEL OF EDUCATION PLANNED

Student
Highest level of education I'm planning to complete
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50%

Associate’s

27% Master’s

9% Other
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(1-2 years)

28% Undecided through
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Master's
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Professional
Degree

High School
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Undecided
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Parent response is
similar to student
response
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HIGHER EDUCATION IS AFFORDABLE IN

Student
Attending any sort of post-secondary program comes at
a cost. | believe that | can afford to attend HCC after

DONIPHAN/BROWN COUNTY

high school.

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30%

40%

50%

60%

Parent

Strongly Agree

Disagree -
Strongly I
Disagree
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Attending any sort of post-secondary program comes
at a cost. | believe that | can afford to send my child to
HCC after high school.

90% 100%



SCHOLARSHIP AVAILABILITY

Parent
| am aware that college students attending the Technical
Center in Atchison and living on campus or living with
parents in Doniphan county are eligible to receive an $1100
per semester scholarship.

Yes HCC has more communication
work to do!
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Student
Are you aware that Highland Community College provides
free tuition, fees, and books for HS juniors and seniors
enrolled in technical programs?

Yes

” _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Parent
Are you aware that HCC provides free tuition, fees, and books
for HS juniors and seniors enrolled in technical programs?

Yes

" _
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EXPECTED SALARY RANGE AT BEGINNING OF CAREER

Student
Which of the salary ranges listed below is closest to
the salary you anticipate to receive at the beginning of
your career?

$10/hr or less

$tam 522, - 33% of students expect
somewhere between $15-
$24/hr. or between $31,200
and $51,999 annually.

$15
$19/hr $31,...

$20-$24/hr $41,
DQ-$51,999/yr.

$25-$29/hr $52,
000-$63,999/yr

ety 26% of students do not
know what to expect
Hshr ormore . as a starting salary.
I don't know

what my sala...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Parent
Which of the salary ranges listed below is closest to
the salary you believe your child will need to live the
lifestyle they desire at the beginning of their career?

$10/hr or less

$10
-$14/mr $22,...

$15
$19/hr $31,...

Parents expect that
their children will need
higher starting salaries

than what their
children report.

$20-$24/hr $41,
080-$51,999/yr.

$25-$29/hr $52,
000-$63,999/yr

$30-$34/hr $62,
400-$72,799 /.

$35/hr or more -

I don't know
what my chil...
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$10/hr or less

$10
-$14mr $22,...

$15
-$19/Mr $31,...

$20-$24/hr $41,
G00-$51,999/yT.

$25-$29/hr $52,
000-$63,999/yr

$30-$34/hr $62,
400-$72,799/yr.

$35/hr or more

Not applicable

$10/hr or less

$10
-$14mr $22,...

$15
-$19/hr $31,...

$20-$24mr $41,
§00-$51,999/r.

$25-$29/hr $52,
000-$63,999/yr

$30-$34Mr $62,
400-$72,799/r.

$35/hr or more

Not applicable

Reported Range of Starting Salary for Businesses

Without HS Diploma

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

With a Bachelor’s Degree
(nearly 70% of students reported seeking
a bachelor’s degree or above)
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$10/hr or less

$10
-$14mr $22,...

$15
-$19/mr $31,...

$20-$24/hr $41,
600-$51,999/yr.

$25-$29/hT¥oes
000-$63,999/y1

With a technical certificate or
associate’s degree

$30-$34/hr $62,
400-$72,799/yr.

$35/hr or more

Not applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

$10/hr or less

$10
-$14mr $22,...

$15
-$19/mr $31,...

$20-$24/r $41,
600-$51,999/yr.

$25-$29/hr $57,
000-$63,999 /T

With a Master’s Degree

$30-$34/hr $62,
400-$72,799/yr.

$35/Mhr or more l

Not applicable
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Strongly Agree

Neutral

Strongly
Disagree

0%  10% 20%

DO STUDENTS PLANTO RETURNTO
NE KANSAS TO LIVE AND WORK?

Student
After college, | plan to live and/or work in NE Kansas

21% want to live Very likely
and work in NE KS

33% don’t want to

live and work in NE
KS

Neutral

v [

46% can be swayed
to return

It won't happen

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 0%  10% 20% 30%

Parent
The likeliness that your child (or children) will return to
NE Kansas to live and/or work

Parents
-more so than their
children- think it’s
more likely that their
children will live and
work in NE KS

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



QUESTIONS




ARE EMPLOYEES CAREER READY?

Business
Would you say that most applicants for your company are career ready?

Employers indicate that less

Yes
than 20% of applicants are
career ready.
Sometimes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



MAPPED EMPLOYABILITY QUALITIES



GAPS: IMPORTANT QUALITIES NEEDED VS. QUALITIES POSSESSED

Respectful to customers, co-workers, and the larger Respectful to customers, co-workers, and the larger
community. community.

Ability to work in a team structure. Ability to obtain and process information.

Ability to communicate verbally with people inside Ability to communicate verbally with people inside
and outside an organization. and outside an organization.

Ability to make decisions and solve problems. | Ability to plan, organize, and prioritize work.

Ability to obtain and process information. Ability to work in a team structure.

Ability to plan, organize, and prioritize work. Ability to make decisions and solve problems.
Technical knowledge related to the job. Technical knowledge related to the job.
Ability to analyze quantitative data. Ability to analyze quantitative data.
Proficiency with computer software programs. Proficiency with computer software programs.
Ability to sell and influence others. Ability to sell and influence others.

Ability to create and or edit written reports. Ability to create and or edit written reports.




CelgNelgh CAN Define Success

A SUCCESSFUL KANSAS HIGH SCHOOL
GRADUATE HAS THE:

ACADEMIC preparation, COGNITIVE preparation, TECHNICAL
skills, EMPLOYABILITY skills, and CIVIC ENGAGEMENT fo be
successful in postsecondary education, in the attainment

of an industry recognized certification or in the workforce
without the need for remediation.

Outcomes for measuring progress over time:
® Kindergarten readiness

® |ndividual Plan of Study focused on career interest

® High school gr jation rates

® Post-secondary completion/attendance

® Social/emotional growth measured locally

: K‘?N S;AS v Kansas State Board of Education | www.ksde.org/Board.aspx |(785) 296-3203
TATE BOARD Of The Kassas State Department of Edecation does not discriminate on e basis of race, coler, nationad origin, sex, disablity of ag¢ in its programs

D UCAT l ON | and activities aad provides equal acoeis 19 the Boy Sceuts and other designated youth groups. The following persea Bas bees detigaated to handle

rreg—womera - - ' ingquiries tegaeding the nos-dscmmenation pollices: KSDE Goneral Counsel, Ofce of General Cosmel, KSTE, Landon State Ofice Bolldiag, 500 SW

Lacksen, Solte 102, Topeka, KS 666121212, (785) 2361201



BUSINESS QUESTION



BUSINESS RESPONSE TO PROGRAMS BENEFITTING
DONIPHAN/BROWN COUNTY

Current HCC Program Offerings Suggested HCC Program Offerings

Administrative Other (please
Assistant Most likely to be a job in specify)

Doniphan/Brown County Will most benefit Doniphan/Brown County

Computer .
Support Cyber Security
Precision
Agriculture Graphic

Communicatio...

Electrical
Technol
echnology Construction Mgmt courses-5
L ; Technology
icense -
Practical... CNA, CMA, RN, Brldge'2

Visual
Communications

Building Trades

Sometimes likely to be a job in Health Business-Sales, Finance

Medical Office ‘
Doniphan/Brown County Information...

Assistant

LT II I

Diesel Industrial
Technology Maintenance
Industrial _ Early Childhood Development
Welding Manufacturing
Technology
Engineeri_ng
Graphics Pharmacology
Technology
Heating,
Ventilation,...
Human
Services-Add...
Auto Technology . . i
Least likely to be a job in . i )
B e Medical Will least benefit Doniphan/Brown County
Auto Collision P y Laboratory...
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



STUDENT/PARENT QUESTION



Current HCC Program Offerings

Licensed
Practical...

Medical Office
Assistant

Building Trades

Engineering
Graphics

Computer
Support

Industrial
Welding

Precision
Agriculture

Administrative
Assistant

Diesel
Technology

Electrical
Technology

Auto Collision

Auto Technology

Heating,
Ventilation,...
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STUDENT INTEREST IN PROGRAMS

Most interested

Least Interested

10

Suggested HCC Program Offerings

Graphic
Communicatio...

Health
Information...

Human
Services-Add...

Pharmacology
Technology

Construction
Technology

Cyber Security

Manufacturing
Technology

Industrial
Maintenance

Visual
Communications

o
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Most interested

Criminal Justice

Graphic Art/Design
Law
Medical Coding

Music
Nursing

Pre-Chiropractic

Social Service

Least Interested

10



PARENT INTEREST IN PROGRAMS

Current HCC Program Offerings

Licensed
Practical...

Most interested

Computer
Support

Heating,
Ventilation,...

Electrical
Technology

Auto Technology

Building
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Pharmacology
Technology

Health
Information...

Construction
Technology

Cyber Security

Manufacturing
Technology

Graphic
Communicatio...

Human
Services-Add...

Industrial
Maintenance

Visual
Communications

o
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Suggested HCC Program Offerings
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QUESTIONS



PARENT
BARRIERS TO TECH CENTER (ATCHISON) ATTENDANCE

Answer Choices Responses
My child (children) aren't old enough to attend the tech center yet. (Typically a junior 48.74% .
or senior.) 58 Barrier
They are not interested in receiving technical education 23.53% 4
28
There are no barriers for my children. 18.49%
22
They can't fit technical education into their high school schedule. 12.61%
15
They don't have transportation to Atchison. 6.72% 8
Other (please specify) Responses 5.04% 6
They can't afford to attend. 1.68% 2 v
They tried to sign up to attend a program in Atchison, but the enrollment process was 0.00% 0 .
too difficult. No Barrier

Total Respondents: 119



STUDENT
BARRIERS TO TECH CENTER (ATCHISON) ATTENDANCE

Answer Choices Responses
| am not interested in receiving technical education 50.92% .
138 Barrier

A

There are no barriers for me. 29.89% 81

| can't fit technical education into my high school schedule. 15.50% 42

| can't afford to attend. 8.86% 24

| don't have transportation to Atchison. 8.12% 22

Other (please specify) Responses 7.75% 21
v

| tried to sign up to attend a program in Atchison, but the enroliment process was too 1.48% 4 :

difficult. No Barrier

Total Respondents: 271



QUESTIONS



JOB SHADOW/INTERNSHIPS OPPORTUNITIES

46% of Businesses
offer internships

Yes

Does your company offer paid or
non-paid internships for

high school or college students? _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

If your business doesn’t offer job shadow,
would you consider?

Answer Choices Responses
| would consider offering paid internshipsfor students. 25.00% 8 53.13% of businesses
. would consider adding
| would consider offering non-paid internships for students 28.13% 9 internships.
| would not be able to offer internships for students. 46.88% 15

Total



CAREER FAIR / PRESENTATIONS

Parent
| would attend a presentation offered by HCC to learn more
about HCC Technical programs/career opportunities
associate with those programs.

Business
Would you be willing to participate in a career fair for
Doniphan and Brown County students?

Strongly agree Parents are very

interested in learning
Businesses are Agree _

more about training
No ret?e.ptl\’:.e to. st opportunities for
participation In their children.

programs and career
career fairs.
Disagree .

Strongly
disagree

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Yes

Maybe

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



WHERE DO WE GO FROM HERE?

Establish a general advisory board with college
(to include staff and faculty), business, student,
parent, and school district representatives whose
goal is to visit about current and potential
opportunities as they relate to workforce training.

Do more research with students, parents and
businesses to determine job needs vs. training
opportunities.

Intentionally offer opportunities both in and out
of the classroom to address problem solving and
working together in teams.

Offer career education opportunities that include
job shadowing, internships, job opportunities and
compensation, training/education needed,
opportunities, cost, etc.

Work with school districts to align schedules as
much as possible.

Offer career education opportunities that include
job shadowing, internships, job opportunities and
compensation, training/education needed,
opportunities, cost, etc.

Work with HCC to aligh schedules as much as
possible.

Work to compile or access complete list of
Doniphan and Brown County Businesses, owners,
email lists so that communication between all
entities is thorough.

Identify someone who can coordinate school to
business opportunities for K-14 students.



STARTING SALARY EXPECTATIONS AND OPPORTUNITIES

Student Doniphan/Brown Doniphan/Brown Doniphan/Brown
Expectations Reported Salary Reported Salary Reported Salary

No HS Diploma Associate’s Bachelor’s
Less than $10 —_— 34% —_ —_
$10-$14 10% 36% 52% 20%
$22,800-$31,199 \__M__/

iSs-match?

$15-$19 18% — 18% 19%
$31,200-$41,599
$20-$24 15% — _ 25%
$41,600-$51,999
$25-$29 10% — —_ —
$52,000-$63,999
Unknown/NA 26% 24% 15% 24%

These questions merit more exploration if we want to match
education and opportunity for students to live and work in NE

. A 2
Opportunity for education? Kansas.



